HOUSE TOURISM COMMITTEE
2002 Members
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Vice-Chairperson. . wasmmssssnmsissms

Ranking Minority Member...........ccccevvvnvereeienennne

Members:
Representative Jerry Aday
Representative Clay Aurand
Representative John Ballou
Representative Broderick Henderson
Representative Bonnie Huy
Representative Bill Levinson
Representative Judith Loganbill
Representative Margaret Long
Representative Bill Mason
Representative Laura McClure
Representative Don Myers
Representative Todd Novascone
Representative Vern Osborne
Representative Jeff Peterson

Staff:

seveeeenenn.Representative Carol E. Beggs

................. Representative Peggy Palmer

............... Representative Ethel Peterson

Hank Avila, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Russell Mills, Kansas Legislative Research Department

Bob Nugent, Revisor of Statutes’ Office
Carol Doel, Secretary to the Committee



2002 HOUSE TOURISM COMMITTEE
Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

1/23/02

2/6/02

2/11

2/13

2/18

2/20

2/25

3/18

3/20

3/25

3/29

4/9

4/10

Number
Excused

Number Absent

Jerry Aday

John Ballou

Carol Beggs, Chairman

Clay Aurand

Broderick Henderson

Bonnie Huy

Bill Levinson

Judith Loganbill

Margaret Long

Bill Mason

Laura McClure

Don Myers

Todd Novascone

Vern Osborne

Peggy Palmer, Vice-Chair

Jeff Peterson

E. Peterson RM Member

Bob Nugent, Revisor’s Office

Dennis Hodgins, Research Dept.

Russsell Millss, Research Dept

Carol Doel, Secretary
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* Temporary Member




HOUSE TOURISM

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
BILL NUMBER SUBJECT DATE OF DATE OF FINAL
HEARING/ ACTION BY FULL
DISCUSSION COMMITTEE

Hunting license not required to hunt on | No hearing No Action

HB 2347 .
controlled shooting area

HB 2387 Civil rights history project task force No hearing No Action

HB 2395 Authorizes incubation of wild turkey No hearing No Action
and pheasant eggs and raising of
hatchlings without game breeder permit
under certain circumstances

HB 2428 Airport services improvement fund, No hearing No Action
grants and other financial incentives for
existing airports.

HB 2614 Bill by Joint Committee on Arts and No hearing No Action
Cultural Resources Ist Kansas
(Colored) Voluntary infantry regiment
capitol mural

HB 2183 Racing and gaming; electronic gaming 2-13-02 Gutted 4-10-02
machines. See contents of

HB 2890

HB 2822 Authorizing video lottery 2-20-02 No Action

HB 2890 Concerning lotteries; authorizing 2-25-02 Refer to HB 2183
electronic gaming machines at certain 4-10-02
locations

HB 2987 Concerning lotteries; authorizing 2-25-02- No Action
electronic gaming machines at certain
locations

HB 2896 Adding one dollar surcharge to 2-20-02 Passed Favorably
designated athletic event at post- 2-20-02
secondary educational institutions to
fund the Kansas Sports Hall of Fame

SB 473 Concerning state parks; changing the No hearing None

name of Toronto state park to Cross
Timbers state park at Toronto Lake




