HOUSE TOURISM COMMITTEE 2002 Members

Chairperson	Representative Carol E. Beggs
Vice-Chairperson	Representative Peggy Palmer
Ranking Minority Member	Representative Ethel Peterson
Members:	

Representative Jerry Aday

Representative Clay Aurand

Representative John Ballou

Representative Broderick Henderson

Representative Bonnie Huy

Representative Bill Levinson

Representative Judith Loganbill

Representative Margaret Long

Representative Bill Mason

Representative Laura McClure

Representative Don Myers

Representative Todd Novascone

Representative Vern Osborne

Representative Jeff Peterson

Staff:

Hank Avila, Kansas Legislative Research Department Russell Mills, Kansas Legislative Research Department Bob Nugent, Revisor of Statutes' Office Carol Doel, Secretary to the Committee

2002 HOUSE TOURISM COMMITTEE

Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date	1/23/02	2/6/02	2/11	2/13	2/18	2/20	2/25	3/18	3/20	3/25	3/29	4/9	4/10	Number Excused	Number Absent
Jerry Aday	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
John Ballou	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	1	
Carol Beggs, Chairman	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	2	
Clay Aurand	Е	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	2	
Broderick Henderson	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	X -	X	X		
Bonnie Huy	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	1	
Bill Levinson	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Judith Loganbill	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	
Margaret Long	X	X	x	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Bill Mason	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	1	
Laura McClure	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	1	
Don Myers	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	2	u u
Todd Novascone	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	x	Е	X	1	
Vern Osborne	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	1	
Peggy Palmer, Vice-Chair	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	1	
Jeff Peterson	X	Е	Е	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	5	
E. Peterson RM Member	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	1	
Bob Nugent, Revisor's Office	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Dennis Hodgins, Research Dept.	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Е	Е	X	X	X	4	
Russsell Millss, Research Dept	Е	X	Е	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	Е	3	
Carol Doel, Secretary	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	
* Temporary Member															

HOUSE TOURISM

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE
HB 2347	Hunting license not required to hunt on controlled shooting area	No hearing	No Action
HB 2387	Civil rights history project task force	No hearing	No Action
НВ 2395	Authorizes incubation of wild turkey and pheasant eggs and raising of hatchlings without game breeder permit under certain circumstances	No hearing	No Action
HB 2428	Airport services improvement fund, grants and other financial incentives for existing airports.	No hearing	No Action
НВ 2614	Bill by Joint Committee on Arts and Cultural Resources 1st Kansas (Colored) Voluntary infantry regiment capitol mural	No hearing	No Action
HB 2183	Racing and gaming; electronic gaming machines.	2-13-02	Gutted 4-10-02 See contents of HB 2890
HB 2822	Authorizing video lottery	2-20-02	No Action
НВ 2890	Concerning lotteries; authorizing electronic gaming machines at certain locations	2-25-02	Refer to HB 2183 4-10-02
НВ 2987	Concerning lotteries; authorizing electronic gaming machines at certain locations	2-25-02-	No Action
НВ 2896	Adding one dollar surcharge to designated athletic event at post-secondary educational institutions to fund the Kansas Sports Hall of Fame	2-20-02	Passed Favorably 2-20-02
	А		
SB 473	Concerning state parks; changing the name of Toronto state park to Cross Timbers state park at Toronto Lake	No hearing	None